## The Lucille McCright Leischner Scholarship Fund

The Lucille McCright Leischner Scholarship Fund will award 2 \$1,000 scholarship each year to a Parkston High School graduate or Parkston citizen who is planning a career in the education field or a non-traditional student pursuing a degree or advanced degree in education.

Preference will be given to students who plan to earn a degree in Primary or Secondary Education.

ELIGIBILITY: Must be a graduate of Parkston High School

Must be planning a career in the education field

AMOUNT: \$1,000 per year

APPLICATION DEADLINE: March 1, 2019

\*If awarded, the student must provide his/her college acceptance letter before payment is issued.

\*A re-application is permissible annually provided the major remains education and GPA is 3.0 or higher.

Please include the following with your submission:

■ Application

☐ Letter of Reference

Please include a letter of reference from at least one (1) adult that has been your direct supervisor during high school (teacher, employer, etc.)

Mail submissions to: Parkston Area Foundation

Attn: Leischner Scholarship Fund

P O Box 823

Parkston, SD 57366

		Personal Information		
Full Name:				
	Last	First		M.I.
Address:				
	Street Address			Apartment/Unit #
	City		State	ZIP Code
Home Phone:		Alternate Phone:		
Email:				

## The Lucille McCright Leischner Scholarship Application

High School Information
ACT:GPA:
Graduation Year:
Please list all school activities that you have been involved with during high school. (Student Council, sports, band, clubs, etc.)
Community Service
Please list all community service and volunteer projects that you have been involved with during high school.
Work Experience
Please list any work experience you have had during high school.
College Information  College Planning to Attend:
Field:
Please use the area below to share any other relevant information. Technology skills are a plus.